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INTRODUCTION

@ This parts List presents the users with the serviceable parts of all the TDOOSAN INFRACORE Enginesa by type,
in the forms of exploded view, parts list.

1. INFORMATION FOR ORDERING THE PARTS
Please contact your nearest service centre with following information for the part(s) ordered.

KE.g> 1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Engine model - DP180LBS

Serial No. : DV18-00G08 400001
Part No. ©150107—-00515

Part Name : Crankshaft

Order Quantity 1

Name and address of the customer :

2. HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST

Key No
Part No
Part Name :
Q'ty
S/C
B
D
K
OP :
OS:
Us :
R
S
G

: The number referring to the corresponding part in the exploded view. The index number may have

alphanumerical suffixes headed with T—g sign, for example, —1 or —1A. The suffix indicates that
the part is a part of the component referred to with the Part No. without the suffix following the
F—; sign. If the part is assigned with a part number, the part can be delivered independently.

> Unique number assigned to the part.

Name of the part.

: The total number of the parts used in the engine system.

DV18-00G08 : DP180LBS(661KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
DV18-O0G09 : DP180LAS(615KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
DV18-O0G10 : DP180LBF(612KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE
DV18-0O0G11 : DP180LAF(552KWM)_GENERATOR ENGINE

: Following service symbols are provided.

: Factory processing is required. Please contact us.
: The part has to be replaced by the entire assembly.
. The part has to be replaced by a KIT unit.

Optional part.
Over size part.
Under size part.

: The total number of the parts used in engine sets may vary by set, for example, adjusting shims.
. The parts supplied for service or repair, not assembled in the factory.
. The part requires grade control. As such, please order the part of the same grade of the mating

part to be assembled with

@ Make sure to use genuine parts.
@® The Part List is subject to change for quality improvement.
@ If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact out service centre.
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Fig.0110 CYLINDER BLOCK

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
1 1
8[(9]|0 1
11150102-00667 CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y 1111
1-11150102—-00673 CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y 111]1]1][NS
1-1A1 150102—-00676 BLOCK ; CYLINDER 1(111|1|NS
1-1B| 140202-00008 BEARING CAP ASS'Y 515[5|5|NS
1-1BA | 140202—-00011 CAP ; BEARING 111]11]1][NS
1-1BB| 06.22022-3061 PIN ; DOWEL 2121212
1-1C | 140202-00020 BEARING CAP ASS'Y 11111 |NS
1-1CA| 140202-00011 CAP ; BEARING 111]11]1][NS
1-1CB | 65.91301-0071 PIN 212122
1-1D | 65.90020—0293B | BOLT ; BEARING CAP 12(12|112]12
1-1E| 65.04410—-0018 BUSH ; CAMSHAFT 11111]11] B
1-1F | 65.04410-0078 BUSH ; CAMSHAFT 5/5[5|5| B
1-1G | 06.01494-4316 BOLT ; HEX. M12x1.5x85 12(12|112]12
1-2165.91606—0039 PLUG ; CORE 13[13[13|13
1-3|65.91606—0037 PLUG ; CORE 313|3(3
1-4165.90302-0041 PLUG ; CORE 2121212
1-5]65.90310—0149A | SCREW ; PLUG M26x1.5 6(6|6|6
1-6| 06.56190—-0726 RING ; SEAL 6|16|6|6
1-7165.90310-0134 SCREW ; PLUG 4141414
1-81 06.56190—-0732 RING ; SEAL 4141414
1-91 06.22022—-1063 PIN 21222
1-10] 06.22022—-3563 PIN ; DOWEL 2121212
1-1165.90310-0131 SCREW ; PLUG 111111
1-12106.56190-0713 RING ; SEAL A18x24 111111
2165.91701-0274 PIN ; LOCATING 20120(20|20
3106.08041-2203 SCREW ; PLUG M14x1.5 111111
4106.56190—0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 111111
5165.90310-0135 SCREW ; PLUG 1T{1]1]1
6| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 1111
71430215-00779 FLANGE 111111
81 06.56190—-0732 RING ; SEAL 11111
9165.90310-0134 SCREW ; PLUG 1111
10| 65.96601—0054 GASKET 111111
111 06.01913-3220 BOLT ASS'Y M10x45 1T{1]1]1
121 120122-00049 BOLT ; STAY 10111
13| 66.27435-6008 SWITCH ; THERMO 10111
141 65.27405-5005 SENSOR ; TEMPERATURE 111111
15| 65.91605-0013 COVER 1111




Fig.0120 CYLINDER LINER
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Fig.0120 CYLINDER LINER

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.01201-0312C | LINER ; CYLINDER 10{10{10{10
21 401002-00785 O—-RING 20120(20(20
3| 401002-00786 O-RING 10{10{10{10
41 401002—-00786 O-RING 10{10{10{10




Fig.0140 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

B014-DV22-001/130913



Fig.0140 FLYWHEEL HOUSING

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11150114-00169 HOUSING ; FLYWHEEL 111
2165.01510-0141 SEAL ; OIL Tt
3| 120816-00123 WASHER ; THRUST 1111
4165.90020—0065A | BOLT ; HEX. 2121212
51 65.01903A0200 GASKET ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING 11111
6] 65.01903A0201 GASKET ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING 11111
7165.90020-0223 | BOLT ; HEX. 10{10{10{10
8] 65.90020—0091 BOLT ; COLLARED HEX. 212212
91]65.01402-0020 | COVER ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING 1111
10| 65.01903—-0011 GASKET ; FLYWHEEL HOUSING COVER 1111
111 06.01923-3117 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x30 4141414
12| 65.96401-0007 | CAP ; RUBBER 11111
13| 65.27103-7002D | SENSOR ; TACHOMETER 1111
141 06.08092-2405 | SCREW ; PLUG M16x1.5 111




Fig.0150 OIL SEAL
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Fig.0150 OIL SEAL

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.015601-5017E | COVER ; SEALING 1111
2165.01510-0153A | SEAL ; OIL Tt
3|65.01905-0032 | GASKET 111
4106.01283-7115 | BOLT M8x25 66|66
5106.16044-0210 | WASHER ; SPRING 6|6|6]|6
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B016-DV18-001/120704

Fig.0160 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE



Fig.0160 OIL SPRAY NOZZLE

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

1165.01601-2016A | FLANGE ASS'Y 10{10{10{10
1-1106.22180-0804 | PIN ; SPIRAL 1111
1-21|65.01601-0007A | FLANGE ; OIL SPRAY NOZZLE 111
2| 65.96601A0237 GASKET 10{10{10{10

3| 65.98150—-0051 SCREW ; HOLLOW 10(10{10|10
4106.56190—-0706 | RING ; SEAL A14x20 10(10{10|10
5165.01601-5070 | OIL SPRAY NOZZLE ASS'Y 10{10{10{10
6]65.90001-0129 | BOLT ; HEX. 20(20(20(20
7106.16044-0208 | WASHER ; SPRING 20(20(20(20

11
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CYLINDER HEAD
COVER

B018-DV22-001/130913

Fig.0180 BREATHER
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Fig.0180 BREATHER

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1151.01804-7023 | SEPARATOR 2121212
21 65.96501-0032B | O—RING 21212]2
3| 420101-00721 HOSE ; AIR 1111
41420101-00722 HOSE ; AIR 1111
5] 65.97440-0006 | CLAMP ; HOSE 4141414
6]65.98131-0072 | SCREW ; CONNECTION 21212]2
7106.56190-0726 | RING ; SEAL 2121212

13
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C021-DV18-005/120810

Fig.0210 CRANKSHAFT



Fig.0210 CRANKSHAFT

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

11150107-00515 CRANKSHAFT ASS'Y T 1
1—-465.90030—0048A | BOLT ; BALANCE WEIGHT 20(20(20(20
2| 65.02130—-0001 RING ; WEAR (FRONT) T
3|65.02115-0066 | GEAR ; CRANKSHAFT 1111

41 06.22022-3065 PIN ; PARALLEL 1111
51401102-00033 HOLDER ; OIL SEAL 1111
6|65.01110-0070 | BEARING ; MAIN 5(5(5]5
7165.01110-0080 | BEARING ; MAIN 515(5(5
8165.01111-6539 | WASHER ; THRUST 11111

15



Fig.0220 VIBRATION DAMPER

CRANKSHAFT

C022-DV18-002/120810
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Fig.0220 VIBRATION DAMPER

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.02201-0049 | DAMPER 1111
2165.90030-0015 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD HEX. 121121212

17



Fig.0230 FLYWHEEL

C023-DV18-001/140102
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Fig.0230 FLYWHEEL

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1656.02301-5014C | FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1111
1-1165.02301-0303E | FLYWHEEL 111111 |NS
1-2165.02310—-0073D | GEAR ; STARTER RING 111
2|65.02130—0002 | RING ; WEAR (REAR) T 1
3]65.91303-0005 | PIN ; TAPER 1111
41120106—-00548 BOLT ; HEX. 10(10{10|10
51 120808—-00736 WASHER ; SPACER 1111

19



Fig.0240 CONNECTING ROD

C024-DV18-005/120810
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Fig.0240 CONNECTING ROD

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11150121-00107 CONNECTING ROD ASS'Y 10{10{10{10
1-2|65.02405-0008 | BUSH ; CONNECTING ROD 1111
1-3165.02411-0008 | BOLT ; CONNECTING ROD 2121212
2|65.02410—0320 | BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD (STD) 10{10{10{10| G
3| 65.02410—0200 | BEARING ; CONNECTING ROD (STD) 10(10{10|10| G

21
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C025-DV18-006/140102

Fig.0250 PISTON




Fig.0250 PISTON

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.02501-0704 | PISTON 10{10{10{10
2165.02503-0158 | RING ; TOP 10{10(10|10| K
3165.02503-0159 | RING ; SECOND 10{10{10{10] K
4165.02503-0678 | RING ; OIL 10{10{10{10] K
51 130601-00042 PIN ; PISTON 10110(10{10
6] 65.90815-0022A | RING ; LOCK 20(20(20(20
* | 401004-00022 PISTON RING KIT 10{10{10{10

23
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C026-DV18-013/140102

Fig.0260 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY



Fig.0260 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

(Q'ty)

DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180

LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF

Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

11130711-00097 PULLEY ; CRANKSHAFT 111
2165.99710-5003 | PLATE ; TURNING DEVICE 1111
8(8(8|8

06.02106—0824 BOLT

w
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B031-DV18-007/140102

Fig.0310 CYLINDER HEAD




Fig.0310 CYLINDER HEAD

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
111560113-00408A | CYLINDER HEAD ASS'Y 10{10{10{10
1-11150113-00400A | HEAD ; CYLINDER 111111 |NS
1-2165.03201-1060 | GUIDE ; VALVE 2121212
1-3165.03203-0184 | SEAT ; VALVE (EXHAUST) T 1
1-4|65.03203—-0242 | SEAT ; VALVE (INTAKE) Tt
1-565.91606—-0041 PLUG ; CORE Tt
1-6|65.91606—-0037 | PLUG ; CORE 1111
1-706.08023-0207 | SCREW ; PLUG 1111
2165.90020-0268 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD 20(20(20(20
3|65.90020—-0269 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD 301303030
4165.90020-0270 | BOLT ; CYLINDER HEAD 10{10(10|10
5151.03901-0348 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD 10{10(10|10

27



Fig.0340 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

B034-DV18-003/120810
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Fig.0340 CYLINDER HEAD COVER

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.03401-0077 | COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD [ANSRaN
2 65.03401-5002 COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD 2121212
3| 65.03401-0081 COVER ; CYLINDER HEAD 111
4106.01923-3125 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x70 2012012020
5106.01923-3120 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x45 10(10(10|10
6] 65.03905-0034 | GASKET ; CYLINDER HEAD COVER 10{10(10|10
7165.01810-5011 CAP ; OIL FILLER 1111

29



30

D041-DV18-001/120810

Fig.0410 VALVE
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Fig.0410 VALVE

(Q'ty)

DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180

LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF

Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

1165.04101-0375C | VALVE ; INTAKE 10{10{10{10
2165.04101-0367C | VALVE ; EXHAUST 10(10{10|10

3| 65.04102-6007 | VALVE SPRING ASS'Y 2012012020
3-1]65.04102-0083A | SPRING ; VALVE (OUTER) 1111
3-2|65.04102—-0084A | SPRING ; VALVE (INNER) Tt
4165.04103-0074 | RETAINER ; VALVE SPRING 20(20(20(20
5165.90701-0103 | WASHER ; INNER 2012012020
6]65.90701-0104 | WASHER ; OUTER 20(20(20(20
7165.04104-0023 | COTTER ; VALVE 40|40(40(40

8| 65.04902-0027 | SEAL ; VALVE STEM 2012012020

31
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D042-DV18-002/120704

1:11~16

Fig.0420 ROCKER ARM




Fig.0420 ROCKER ARM

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

1 65.04200-6029A | ROCKER ARM ASS'Y 10{10{10{10
1-1165.04201-5020 | ARM ; ROCKER 21212]2
1-1A|65.04201-1003 | ARM ; ROCKER T
1-1B| 65.93020—1011 BUSH ; ROCKER ARM T 1
1-2165.04205—-0021A | ROCKER ARM SCREW KIT 2121212
1-3|65.90501-0049 | NUT ; HEX. 2121212
1-4]65.04202-5035 | RETAINER BRACKET ASS'Y 1111
1-5|65.90701-0136B | WASHER 2121212
1-6|06.29010-0120 | RING ; SNAP 21212]2
2|65.90001-0146A | BOLT ; HEX. 2012012020
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D043-DV18-001/120704

Fig.0430 TAPPET & PUSH ROD

9 ROCKER ARM




Fig.0430 TAPPET & PUSH ROD

(Q'ty)

DP180|DP180|DP180(DP180
LAS | LBF | LAF

Key No Part No Part Name 98|78 |38 |78 [s/C

ICA

®©on00 !
©on00
©=000

—

65.04301-0079 | TAPPET ; VALVE
65.04302-0026 ROD ; PUSH 20(20{20|20

no
no
o
no
o
no
o
no
o
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1,2:2-1~2-2

D044-DV18-001/120704

Fig.0440 CAMSHAFT

2-2




Fig.0440 CAMSHAFT

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1]65.04401-8008 | CAMSHAFT ASS'Y 1111 [1]NS
2| 65.04401-6002A | CAMSHAFT ASS'Y 1111
2-1]65.04401-0440 | CAMSHAFT 111
2—-2|65.11300-6001B | DRIVE GEAR ASS'Y 1111 [1]NS
2-2A | 65.04501-0097 | GEAR ; CAMSHAFT 1111
2-2B| 65.11121-0002A | SPACER 1111
2—2C | 65.90030-0024 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD HEX. 4141414
2-2D| 65.11301-0018A | GEAR ; INJECTION PUMP DRIVE 11111
2—2E | 06.02096-0412 | BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD HEX. 6|6|6|6
2—2F|06.16110-0106 | WASHER 6666
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Fig.0510 OIL PUMP

J051-DV18-006/120704
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Fig.0510 OIL PUMP

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.05100-6043A | OIL PUMP ASS'Y 111
2106.01013-9124 | BOLT M8x95 Tt
3|06.16731-2107 | WASHER 111
4165.05401-5024 | RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y 111
4-1165.05406—-0027 | HOUSING ; RELIEF VALVE 1111 1]1|NS
4-2165.05410-0006 | PLUNGER ; RELIEF VALVE 111111 |NS
4-3]65.97601-0102 | SPRING ; RELIEF VALVE T 1
4-4165.90310-0119 | SCREW ; RELIEF VALVE 1111
5]06.01013-9129 | BOLT M8x140 21212]2
6| 65.05903A0006 GASKET ; RELIEF VALVE 1111
7106.16731-2107 | WASHER 2121212
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J055-GV15-001/120613

Fig.0550 OIL FILTER



Fig.0550 OIL FILTER

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1]65.05501-7087 | FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 1111
1-165.06503-0043 | HEAD ; OIL FILTER 1111
1-2106.29020-0125 | RING ; LOCK 111
1-3165.06518—-0005 | VALVE 1111
1—-465.05541-0001 SEAT ; VALVE 1111
1-565.05517-0011 PLATE ; STOP 1111
1-6|65.98130—-0226 | ADAPTER T 1
1-7|06.08062-6208 | SCREW ; PLUG 313|313
1-8|06.56190-0722 | RING ; SEAL 4141414
2|65.065610-5020B | CARTRIDGE ; OIL FILTER 2121212
3| 65.05901A0080 GASKET ; OIL FILTER COVER 11111
4106.01013-9237 | BOLT ; HEX. 4141414
5106.01284-7223 | BOLT ; HEX. 111
6]06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING 55|55
7106.15010-2312 | WASHER ; PLAIN 5(5(5(5
8165.27441-7009 | SWITCH ; OIL PRESSURE 111
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19

J056-DV15-010/130913

Q7 b

Fig.0560 OIL COOLER
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24



Fig.0560 OIL COOLER

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
1165.05601-7135 OIL COOLER ASS'Y 1111
21 110975-00007 HOUSING ; OIL COOLER 111111
31| 400621—-00018 GASKET ; OIL COOLER HOUSING 10111
4165.96601—-0221B | GASKET 2121212
5106.01914-3218 HEX. BOLT ASS'Y 66|66
6]06.01913-3122 BOLT ASS'Y M8x55 4141414
7106.01014-9226 BOLT ; HEX. 1111
8106.16731—2108 WASHER ; SPRING 111111
91160402-00013 HEAD ; OIL COOLER 111111
10| 65.05902A0038 GASKET ; COVER HOUSING 1111
111 430215-00780 FLANGE 1T{1]1]1
12| 65.05903-0030 GASKET 1T{1]1]1
131 06.01913-3121 BOLT ASS'Y M8x50 2121212
141 65.90310-0134 SCREW ; PLUG 1T{1]1]1
15| 06.56190—-0732 RING ; SEAL 1T{1]1]1
16| 65.90030—-0001 BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD HEX. 313[3]3
171120810-00112 WASHER 313[3]3
18| 06.01283—-7111 BOLT ; HEX. M8x16 111111
19 06.16044-0210 WASHER ; SPRING 10111
20| 06.08092-0204 SCREW ; PLUG M14x1.5 11111
21 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 111111
22106.01923-3118 BOLT ASS'Y M8x35 12(12|112]12
23106.01923-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 10111
241 65.90310-0133 SCREW ; PLUG 313|133
251 06.56190-0726 RING ; SEAL 313|3(3
26 | 65.05604-0012 PLATE 1111
271 06.01283-7113 BOLT ; HEX. M8x1.25x20 2121212
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B058-DV18-006/140102

Fig.0580 OIL PAN




Fig.0580 OIL PAN

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
1165.05801-5214 PAN ; OIL 111111
2| 65.05904A0093 GASKET ; OIL PAN 111111
31 06.01923-3118 BOLT ASS'Y M8x35 15(15|15]15
4106.01923-3118 BOLT ASS'Y M8x35 313[3]3
51800108—00159 OIL LEVEL GAUGE ASS'Y 111111
6| 65.05806—6085 PIPE ; OIL LEVEL GAUGE 111111
71 65.05806—0029 PIPE ; OIL LEVEL GAUGE 111111
81 06.56190—-0713 RING ; SEAL A18x24 111111
9165.90310—-0131 SCREW ; PLUG 11111
10| 65.05701—-5815 PIPE ; OIL SUCTION 111111
111 65.05701—-5816 PIPE ; OIL SUCTION 111111
12| 65.97480—-0422 HOLDER ; OIL SUCTION PIPE 111111
141 06.01913-3115 BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 414144
15| 65.05740—0093 HOLDER ; OIL SUCTION PIPE 111111
16| 06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8x20 66|66
17106.11063—-8214 NUT 414144
18| 65.96601-0055 GASKET 2121212
19| 06.56190—-0728 RING ; SEAL 212122
20| 460102—-00029 DRAIN ASS'Y 10111
20—1| 430201-00600 ADAPTER 11111
20—2 | 460102—00028 DRAIN 111111
21165.90310—0149A | SCREW ; PLUG M26x1.5 10111
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K063-DV18-012/140102

Fig.0630 COOLING WATER PIPE

WATER PUMP

OIL COOLER



Fig.0630 COOLING WATER PIPE

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.06301-0158 | PIPE ; COOLING WATER 111
2| 65.06903B0010 GASKET ; COOLING WATER PIPE 1111
3106.01913-3318 | BOLT ; HEX. M12x1.75x35 2121212
4106.15010—-2313 | WASHER ; PLAIN 2121212
51420108-00158 HOSE ; RUBBER 11111
6] 65.97440-5005 | CLAMP ; HOSE 2121212
7165.06301-0368 | PIPE ; COOLING WATER 111
8106.01923-3124 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x65 1111
9] 120122-00048 BOLT ; STAY 21212]2
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K064-DV15-002/120724

Fig.0640 THERMOSTAT

WATER PUMP



Fig.0640 THERMOSTAT

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11]65.06402-0006 | THERMOSTAT 313(3]3
2106.56342-1208 | O—RING 3|13(3]3
3| 65.06901A0069 GASKET 313(3]3
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1:1-1~1-10

K065-DV15-004/120724

Fig.0650 WATER PUMP



Fig.0650 WATER PUMP

(Q'ty)

DP180|DP180|DP180(DP180
LAS | LBF | LAF

DV(DV|DV

18|18 (18|S/C|ICA

Key No Part No Part Name

11 400921-00021 WATER PUMP ASS'Y
1-1165.06501-0082A | HOUSING ; WATER PUMP
1-265.06520-6007 | SEAL ; MECHANICAL
1-3| 65.06506—6001A | IMPELLER ; WATER PUMP
1-4165.93410-0087 BEARING
1-5106.29020-0132 RING ; SNAP 55x2
1-665.06503-0174 PULLEY ; BELT
1-765.06512—-0017A | COVER ; WATER PUMP
1-8106.56190-0709 RING ; SEAL
1-9 06.08092—-2405 SCREW ; PLUG M16x1.5

1-101 65.90302-0026 PLUG ; CORE
2|65.98131-0060 SCREW ; CONNECTION

3] 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20

41 65.06901A0074 GASKET ; WATER PUMP

5

6

NS

06.01923-3122 BOLT ASS'Y M8x55
06.01913-3128 BOLT M8x85

ww_g_\_L_LmM_L_L_\_L_L_\_L_memocﬂ;gg
W wWw = = = 4 DN = =2 oo oo aeen0o

W W = = a4 4 NN s | e=000
W W = = = 4 NN = = = x| aa®00!
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K066-DV15-011/130913

Fig.0660 COOLING FAN



Fig.0660 COOLING FAN

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
11110412-00076 FAN MOUNTING BRACKET ASS'Y 10111
1-11130709-00057 PULLEY ; FAN 111111
1-2| 65.06602—0004 BRACKET ; FAN MOUNTING 1111
1-3151.93410-0073 BEARING ; ANGULAR BALL 1111
1-4165.06603—0004 SHAFT ; FAN 111111
1-5]06.01494—-4517 BOLT ; HEX. 111111
1-665.90710-0253 WASHER 1111
1-7106.29020—0152 RING ; SNAP 1T{1]1]1
1-8106.01913-3229 BOLT ASS'Y M10x90 21222
21 06.01913-3229 BOLT ASS'Y M10x90 1111
3106.02091-0527 BOLT ; SOCKET HEAD HEX. 111111
4106.16110-0107 WASHER ; SPRING 111111
51 65.06611-0138 FLANGE ; FAN 1111
6]06.01913-3116 BOLT ; HEX. M8x28 66|66
7165.06601-5048 FAN ; COOLING 1T{1]1]1
81 06.01923-3117 BOLT ASS'Y M8x30 66|66
91 130710—-00070 IDLE PULLEY ASS'Y 10111
9-1165.95840-0076 BRACKET ; IDLE PULLEY 111111
9-21130710-00071 PULLEY ; IDLE 1111
9-3165.93410-0087 BEARING 11111
9-4106.29020-0132 RING ; SNAP 55x2 111111
10| 130205-00319 V—-BELT 1111
111 110417-00052 BRACKET ; IDLE PULLEY 111111
121 06.01914-3215 BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 21222
13| 65.95840-0079 BRACKET ; IDLE PULLEY 111111
14 06.06225-0809 BOLT ; STUD M10x35 2121212
15| 06.11063—8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 2121212
16| 06.16731—2108 WASHER ; SPRING 212122
17106.01283—-7235 BOLT ; HEX. 1111
18| 06.11250—2106 NUT ; HEX. 111111
191 06.01283-7517 BOLT ; HEX. 111111
201 06.16731—-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 10111
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H081-DV18-011/140102

Fig.0810 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

TURBOCHARGER

TURBOCHARGER



Fig.0810 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
11240102-00289 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y 10111
1-11240102—-00216A | MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 111111
1-2|240102—-00243 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 1111
1-3| 65.08901-0060 GASKET 1111
1-4165.90001-0157 BOLT ; HEX. 313]|3(3
1-5165.90801-0013 WASHER ; LOCK 212122
1-665.90701-0054 WASHER 414144
1-7106.11063—8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 1T{1]1]1
1-8165.90201-0080 BOLT ; STUD 1T{1]1]1
2| 240102—-00288 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASS'Y 10111
2—11240102-00219 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 111111
2-21240102-00242 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 111111
2—3165.08901-0060 GASKET 1111
2—4165.90001-0157 BOLT ; HEX. 313|133
2-5]65.90801-0013 WASHER ; LOCK 212122
2—6]65.90701-0054 WASHER 414144
2—7165.90201-0080 BOLT ; STUD 10111
2-8106.11063-8215 NUT ; HEX. M10 1T{1]1]1
31 240102-00210 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 10111
41240102-00212 MANIFOLD ; EXHAUST 10111
5165.98701-0005 RING ; LAMINATED 4141414
6| 65.08901-0047 GASKET ; EXHAUST MANIFOLD 10(10|10]10
7165.90001-0156 BOLT ; HEX. 12(12|112]12
8165.90001—-0155A | BOLT ; HEX. 8(8|8|8
9165.91701-0541 SPACER 20120(20|20
10| 110443-00048 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 111111
111 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 4141414
121 110443-00049 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 111111
13 06.01494-4507 BOLT ; HEX. 2121212
141 06.16731—-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 212|122
15{ 110443-00050 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 111111
16| 06.01943-3317 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x30 414144
171 110443—-00051 BRACKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 111111
18| 06.01494—-4507 BOLT ; HEX. 21222
191 06.16731-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 2121212
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H082-DV18-009/140102

Fig.0820 INTAKE MANIFOLD



Fig.0820 INTAKE MANIFOLD

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11240203-00127 MANIFOLD ; INTAKE 2121212
2165.08902-0078D | GASKET ; INTAKE MANIFOLD 10{10(10|10
3106.01923-3129 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x90 T
4106.01923—-3132 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x110 4141414
51 120122-00043 BOLT ; STAY 4141414
6] 120122-00044 BOLT ; STAY 21212]2
71120122-00050 BOLT ; STAY 5(5(5]5
81 65.08203—0001A | COVER ; INTAKE 212|212
91 65.08902A0057 GASKET 2121212
10| 06.01913-3215 | BOLT ASS'Y M10x25 515|565
11| 420209-00246 PIPE | AIR INLET 1111
12 | 65.08902A0057 GASKET 21212]2
13| 120106—-00508 BOLT ASS'Y 2121212
14120106-00507 BOLT ASS'Y Tt
15| 120106-00509 BOLT ASS'Y 313(3]3
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H091-DV18-006/140102

Fig.0910 TURBOCHARGER




Fig.0910 TURBOCHARGER

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
11 150105-00582 TURBOCHARGER ASS'Y 10111
21 150105—-00583 TURBOCHARGER ASS'Y 111111
31 65.09901-0033 GASKET ; TURBOCHARGER 2121212
4165.90201-0076 BOLT ; STUD 81888
51 65.90535-0001 NUT 81888
6| 65.08901-0063 GASKET ; EXHAUST ELBOW 21222
7106.06226—0808 BOLT ; STUD M10x30 12(12|112]12
81 420214-00249 PIPE ; OIL DELIVERY 111111
9165.97401-0110A | CLIP ; PIPE 111111
10| 420214—-00374 PIPE ; OIL DELIVERY 111111
111 65.96601—0046B | GASKET ; OIL PIPE ADAPTER 212122
121 06.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 414144
13 65.91701-0086 SPACER 10111
141 06.01913-3124 BOLT ASS'Y MB8x65 111111
15{110928-00360 HOLDER 1T{1]1]1
16| 65.97401-0110A | CLIP ; PIPE 10111
171 06.01923-3112 BOLT ASS'Y M8x18 10111
18| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 313]|3(3
19 65.98150-0071 SCREW ; HOLLOW 10111
20| 65.96601-0067 GASKET ; OIL RETURN 212212
21| 420217-00227 PIPE ; OIL RETURN 2121212
22106.01913-3114 BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 414144
23| 420107-00301 HOSE ; OIL 212212
241 65.97440-0103 CLAMP ; HOSE 4141414
25| 65.98131-0071 SCREW ; CONNECTION 21222
26| 06.56190—-0728 RING ; SEAL 2121212
271 06.01913-3217 BOLT M10x30 1T{1]1]1
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H094-DV18-010/140102

Fig.0940 INTAKE STAKE

TURBOCHARGER



Fig.0940 INTAKE STAKE

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180|DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
oO(O0O|O|O
oO(O0O|O|O
G| G|G |G
o|oO0 1 1
8 9 1] 1
11240401-00140 STAKE ; INTAKE 2121212
21 65.96501-0075 O—-RING 2121212
3165.08212-0002 INSERT 2121212
41 65.97450-5006 V—-CLAMP 2121212
51 420209-00196 PIPE ; INLET 2121212
6| 65.96501-0420 O—-RING 2121212
71 65.97450-5001A | CLAMP 2121212
8| 420209-00276 PIPE ; INLET 2121212
91| 420108—-00152 HOSE ; RUBBER 414144
10| 65.97440-5005 CLAMP ; HOSE 818|188
11 65.97401-0397 CLIP ; PIPE 2121212
12 110928-00480 HOLDER 2121212
131 65.90535-0003 NUT 4141414
141 06.01923-3117 BOLT ASS'Y M8x30 2121212
15| 420209-00197 PIPE ; INLET 2121212
16| 65.09905-0004 GASKET ; AIR PIPE 2121212
171 06.01953-3320 BOLT ASS'Y 81888
18| 420108-00111 HOSE ; RUBBER 2121212
191 420108-01165 HOSE ; RUBBER 2121212
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Fig.1010 INJECTION NOZZLE
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Fig.1010 INJECTION NOZZLE

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

1165.10101-7051 NOZZLE HOLDER ASS'Y 10{10{10{10
1-1165.10102-6047 | NOZZLE ; INJECTION 1111
2|65.10108—-0006 | PRESSURE SCREW KIT 10{10{10{10
3|65.98701-0065 | SEALRING 10{10{10{10
4165.98701-0006 | SEAL ; NOZZLE HOLDER HOLE 10{10(10|10
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L103-DV18-010/140102

Fig.1030 INJECTION PIPE




Fig.1030 INJECTION PIPE

(Q'ty)

DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180

LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF

Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

11 420208—-00399 INJECTION PIPE ASS'Y 1111
2| 420208—-00400 INJECTION PIPE ASS'Y 11111
313(3]3

65.905635-0003 NUT

w




Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(1)

L111-DV18-013/140102

66



Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(1)

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
1 1
8[(9]|0 1
11400912-00027 INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y 111
1-1165.11101-7302 PUMP ; INJECTION 111
1-2165.11501-7006C | GOVERNOR ASS'Y 111
1-31]65.90310-0129 SCREW ; PLUG 111
21 300611—00683A | CONTROLLER 111
31 65.05701-5357 PIPE ; RETURN 111
4165.98130—0151 ADAPTER ; INJECTION PUMP RETURN 111
51 06.56190—0726 RING ; SEAL 111
6] 06.78144-2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 212
7106.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 414
81 420204—-00026 PIPE ; FUEL 111
9106.71010-0213 FITTING ; PIPE 111
10| 06.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 111
111 430228—-00012 BANJO UNION ASS'Y 111
11-1430228-00013 UNION ; BANJO 111|NS
11-2106.71024-0107 RING ; DIE 111 |NS
11-306.71030-8113 NUT ; UNION 111 |NS
11-4106.71024-0108 RING ; DIE 111|NS
11-5] 06.71030—-8114 NUT ; UNION 111 |NS
12| 06.78144—2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 111
13| 06.56190—0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 212
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Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(2)

L111-DV18-014/140102

68



Fig.1110 INJECTION PUMP(2)

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
1 1
8[(9]|0 1
11400912-00027 INJECTION PUMP ASS'Y 111
1-1165.11101-7302 PUMP ; INJECTION 111
1-2165.11501-7006C | GOVERNOR ASS'Y 101
1-31]65.90310-0129 SCREW ; PLUG 111
21 300611—00684A | CONTROLLER 111
31 65.05701-5357 PIPE ; RETURN 111
4165.98130—0151 ADAPTER ; INJECTION PUMP RETURN 111
51 06.56190—0726 RING ; SEAL 111
6] 06.78144-2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 212
7106.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 414
81 420204—-00026 PIPE ; FUEL 111
9106.71010-0213 FITTING ; PIPE 111
10| 06.56190-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 101
111 430228—-00012 BANJO UNION ASS'Y 111
11-1430228-00013 UNION ; BANJO 111 NS
11-2106.71024-0107 RING ; DIE 101 NS
11-306.71030-8113 NUT ; UNION 111 NS
11-4106.71024-0108 RING ; DIE 111 NS
11-5] 06.71030—-8114 NUT ; UNION 101 NS
12| 06.78144-2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 111
13| 06.56190—0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 212
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Fig.1130 INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

L113-DV15-001/120724



Fig.1130 INJECTION PUMP DRIVE

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.11301-0115A | GEAR ; INJECTION PUMP DRIVE T 1
2106.01284-7112 | BOLT ; HEX. M8x18 6|6|6]|6
111

65.90720-0024 | WASHER ; THRUST

w
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L114-DV15-001/120724

Fig.1140 INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING




Fig.1140 INJECTION PUMP MOUNTING

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1151.96501-0322 | O—RING 1111
2151.96501-0295 | O—RING Tt
3|65.90001-0146A | BOLT ; HEX. 313(3]3
4106.01014-7225 | BOLT ; HEX. M10x100 1111
5106.15061-0103 | WASHER ; BALL 4141414
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Fig.1230 FUEL LINE

FUEL FILTER

37:37-1 ~37-3

" INJECTION
PUMP

MANIFOLD

SN
13" INJECTION
NOZZLE

13" INJECTION
NOZZLE

INTAKE MANIFOLD

F123-DV18-011/140102



Fig.1230 FUEL LINE

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
1165.96340—-5061 HOSE ; RUBBER 111111
2165.98131-0105 NIPPLE 1T{1]1]1
31 06.56190-0712 RING ; SEAL 1111
4165.96340—-5037 HOSE ; RUBBER 111111
51 430201-00821 ADAPTER 1T{1]1]1
6| 420204-00479 FUEL RETURN PIPE ASS'Y 111111
6—1| 420204—-00480 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 111]11]1][NS
6-2|65.97401-0110A | CLIP ; PIPE 111111
7106.01923-3111 BOLT M8x16 1T{1]1]1
81 65.96507—-0043 RING ; SEAL A14x20 313|3(3
9165.11120—-5002 VALVE ; OVERFLOW 111111
10| 65.12301-5143 PIPE ; FUEL 2121212
111 120703-00030 SCREW ; HOLLOW 81888
121 120703—-00033 SCREW ; HOLLOW 212|122
13| 401109-00124 SEALRING 20120(20|20
14| 420204-00445 FUEL RETURN PIPE ASS'Y 10111
14—1| 420204—-00447 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 111111 ][NS
14-2165.97401-0178 CLIP 212|2|2]|NS
15| 420204-00419 FUEL RETURN PIPE ASS'Y 10111
15—1| 420204—-00417 PIPE ; FUEL RETURN 11111]1][NS
15-265.97401-0178 CLIP 212|2|2]|NS
16| 65.98103-0027 UNION ; BANJO 2121212
171 120703—-00016 SCREW ; HOLLOW 212212
18| 65.96507—-0001 RING ; SEAL A8x14 4141414
19| 120703-00034 SCREW ; HOLLOW 111111
20| 65.96507-0001 RING ; SEAL A8x14 313[3]3
21165.91701-0184 SPACER 1T{1]1]1
221 65.91701-0121 SPACER 313|3(3
23106.01923—-3133 BOLT ; HEX. 313[3]3
241 06.01923-3131 BOLT ; HEX. 111111
25| 420204-00471 PIPE ; FUEL 1T{1]1]1
26| 420204—-00472 PIPE ; FUEL 10111
271 120402-00414 PIPE CLIP ASS'Y 313[3]3
28| 300728-00057 INSULATOR 313|3(3
291 101552-00287 NIPPLE ; UNION 313[3]3
30| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 313[3]3
31| 420204-00407 PIPE ; FUEL 1T{1]1]1
32| 420204—-00409 PIPE ; FUEL 10111
331 06.78144-2204 SCREW ; HOLLOW 2121212
341 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 414144
351 06.71010—-0213 FITTING ; PIPE 2121212
36| 06.56190—-0706 RING ; SEAL A14x20 2121212
37| 120402-00414 PIPE CLIP ASS'Y 111111
37-11120402-00412 CLIP ; PIPE 111111
37-21120402-00413 CLIP ; PIPE 10111
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Fig.1230 FUEL LINE

FUEL FILTER

37:37-1 ~37-3

" INJECTION
PUMP

MANIFOLD
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13" INJECTION
NOZZLE

13" INJECTION
NOZZLE
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F123-DV18-011/140102



Fig.1230 FUEL LINE

DP180|DP180|DP180(DP180
S | LAS

Key No Part No Part Name 08|98 |95 (%% S/C|ICA

37-3| 06.01923-2917 BOLT ASS'Y M6x30
38| 300728—-00056 INSULATOR

— —|©0on00!
— —|oom00
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Fig.1250 FUEL FILTER

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

AIR INLET PIPE

F125-DV22-001/130913
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Fig.1250 FUEL FILTER

(Q'ty)
i
Key No Part No Part Name '13_‘3' '13_?3' '13_‘3' l1)_:‘3' S/C|ICA
gl2ie|g
88]o]1
1165.12501-7095A | FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 1111
2106.01953-3318 BOLT ASS'Y M12x1.5x35 21222
31 110413-00130 BRACKET ; FUEL FILTER 1111
4165.91701-0086 SPACER 10111
5(110951-00805 SPACER 1T{1]1]1
6]06.01923-3119 BOLT ASS'Y M8x40 1T{1]1]1
7106.01923-3125 BOLT ASS'Y M8x70 1111
8106.01923-3132 BOLT ASS'Y M8x110 11111
9165.12501-7036 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y 111111
9-1165.12504-0011 COVER ; FUEL FILTER 111111
9-2165.12510-0006 BOLT ; CENTER 111111
9-3] 65.12503-5019 ELEMENT ; FUEL FILTER 111111
9-4165.12502—-0005 HOUSING ; FUEL FILTER 1111
9-5]65.12506—-0011 PACKING 1T{1]1]1
9-6] 65.90002—-0033 BOLT ; STUD 1T{1]1]1
9-7106.56011-0301 O—-RING 1111
9-8165.01816—5003 VALVE ; CHECK 2121212
9-9] 65.12506-0012 PACKING 21222
9-10| 65.98130—-0088 ADAPTER 10111
9-11106.08092—-2407 SCREW ; PLUG M22x1.5 11111
9-121 06.56190—-0718 RING ; SEAL 212|122
9-13| 06.08090—-0201 SCREW ; PLUG 10111
9-141 06.56180—-0811 RING ; SEAL A8x12 111111
10| 06.01923—-2912 BOLT ASS'Y M6x18 414144
111 65.90310—-0150 SCREW ; PLUG 1T{1]1]1
121 06.56190-0708 RING ; SEAL 1111
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M191-DV15-011/130913

Fig.1910 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

12

OIL PAN \\/



Fig.1910 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11110403-00113 BRACKET ; ALTERNATOR 1111
2106.01284-7420 | BOLT ; HEX. 21212]2
3106.16731-2110 | WASHER ; SPRING 2121212
41120106—-00412 BOLT ; COLLARED HEX. T 1
5] 65.90535-0005 | NUT ; HEX. M12x1.5 1111
6| 65.90441-0061 BOLT ; SPACER 1111
71101558—-00034 PIECE ; GUIDE T
8] 06.01923-3223 | BOLT ASS'Y Tt
91| 120305—-00003 NUT ; FLANGE 11111
10| 120305—-00033 NUT ; HEX. 2121212
11165.91701-0216 | SPACER 1111
12| 06.01923-3126 | BOLT ; HEX. M8x75 11111
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P192-DV22-001/130913

Fig.1920 ENGINE LIFTING

FLYWHEEL HOUSING




Fig.1920 ENGINE LIFTING

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11120404-00196 HOOK ; LIFTING 1111
2106.01283-7720 | BOLT ; HEX. 1111
3106.16731-2113 | WASHER ; SPRING 111
4106.01913-3217 | BOLT M10x30 1111
51 120404-00192 HOOK ; LIFTING 1111
6]06.01283-7520 | BOLT ; HEX. M16x45 2121212
7106.16731-2111 WASHER ; SPRING 2121212
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M261-DV22-006/120817

Fig.2610 ALTERNATOR




Fig.2610 ALTERNATOR

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11300901-00009 ALTERNATOR 1111
21 130205—-00305 V-BELT 21212]2
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Fig.2620 STARTER

M262-DV15-001/120613
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Fig.2620 STARTER

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11300516—00075 STARTER 1111
2106.06175—-8309 | BOLT ; STUD M12x1.5x35 313]3]3
3|65.905635-0005 | NUT ; HEX. M12x1.5 313(3]3
4106.11063-8215 | NUT ; HEX. M10 1111
6]06.16731-2108 | WASHER ; SPRING 1111
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P415-DV22-001/130913

Fig.4150 ENGINE MOUNTING



Fig.4150 ENGINE MOUNTING

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11110427-00533 BRACKET ; ENGINE MOUNTING 2121212
2106.01914-3318 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y 8|/8|8]|8
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Q890-DL11-057/121016

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(1)

TURBOCHARGER



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(1)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
1165.16211-5008 | BELLOWS 2121212
2165.15901-0010 | GASKET ; EXHAUST PIPE 212212
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Q890-DV18-027/140102

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(2)




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(2)

(Q'ty)

DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180

LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF

Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

11110401-00066 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER 1111
2| 110401-00067 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER 1111
3| 65.905635-0003 NUT ; HEX. 66|66
41110401-00065 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER 1111
5106.01923-3115 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 8/8|8]|8
6]06.11063-2214 | NUT ; HEX. 8|18|8]8
71400414-00335 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 2121212
7—1400504-00169 ELEMENT ; AIR CLEANER 1111
81 110401-00076 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER MOUNTING 4141414
9]06.01923-3115 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x25 8(8(8|8
10| 06.11063—-2214 | NUT ; HEX. 8|/8|8]|8
11| 67.16250-6003 | INDICATOR ; SERVICE 2121212
12| 420101-01068 HOSE ; AIR CLEANER 2121212
13| 120202-00211 CLAMP ; HOSE 21212]2
14| 120202-00258 CLAMP ; HOSE 21212]2
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Q890-DV18-028/140102

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(3)




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(3)

(Q'ty)

DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180

LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF

Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

11110401-00066 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER 1111

2| 110401-00067 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER 1111

3| 110401-00065 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER 111

41 400414-00335 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 2121212
4-11400504-00169 ELEMENT ; AIR CLEANER 1111
5] 110401-00076 BRACKET ; AIR CLEANER MOUNTING 4141414

6| 67.16250-6003 | INDICATOR ; SERVICE 2121212

7| 420101-01068 HOSE ; AIR CLEANER 212212

8] 120202—-00211 CLAMP ; HOSE 21212]2

91| 120202—-00258 CLAMP ; HOSE 2121212

95
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Q890-DV22-027/120817

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(4)

VIEW A




Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(4)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11440211-00439 RADIATOR ASS'Y 1111
1-1440211-00451 RADIATOR 1111
1-21110948-00119 SHROUD ; FAN 111
1-31{110921-02081 GUARD ; FAN 2121212
1-41101569-00143 GUARD ; RADIATOR 111
1-5400215-00032 INTERCOOLER ASS'Y 11111
1-61 420202—-00279 PIPE ; EXPANSION 1111
1-7(110958-01844 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR 212]2]2
1-8|110958-01845 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR 212212
2|65.97401-6040 | CLIP ; PIPE 4141414
3| 420211-00357 PIPE ; COOLING WATER 1111
4104.27415-0413 | HOSE ; RUBBER 21212]2
5| 06.67020-0113 | CLAMP ; HOSE 4141414
6| 420211-00356 PIPE ; COOLING WATER 111
7| 67.06901A0001 GASKET ; COOLING WATER 1111
81 420211-00355 PIPE ; COOLING WATER 111
111 04.27415-0313 | HOSE ; RUBBER 2121212
12| 06.67020-0112 | CLAMP ; HOSE 4141414
131 65.96301-0573 | HOSE ; RUBBER 1111
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Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(5)

Q890-DV22-028/120810
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Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(5)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11440211-00440 RADIATOR ASS'Y 1111
1-11440211-00452 RADIATOR 1111
1-21110948-00120 SHROUD ; FAN 111
1-31110921-02082 GUARD ; FAN 2121212
1-41101569-00144 GUARD ; RADIATOR 111
1-5|400215-00033 INTERCOOLER ASS'Y 11111
1-61 420202—-00280 PIPE ; EXPANSION 1111
1-71110958-01846 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR 212]2]2
1-8|110958-01847 SUPPORT ; RADIATOR 212212
2|65.97401-6040 | CLIP ; PIPE 4141414
3| 420211-00357 PIPE ; COOLING WATER 1111
4104.27415-0413 | HOSE ; RUBBER 21212]2
5| 06.67020-0113 | CLAMP ; HOSE 4141414
6| 420211-00356 PIPE ; COOLING WATER 111
7| 67.06901A0001 GASKET ; COOLING WATER 1111
81 420211-00355 PIPE ; COOLING WATER 111
111 04.27415-0313 | HOSE ; RUBBER 2121212
12| 06.67020-0112 | CLAMP ; HOSE 4141414
131 65.96301-0573 | HOSE ; RUBBER 1111
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Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(6)

[o0]

&
R
\x\x@&?ﬂ _

1:11-~18

X

/iy

\\&%\

Wz

Q890-DV22-033/130913
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Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(6)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11110508-15319 FAN COVER ASS'Y 1111
1-11110508-15320 COVER ; FAN 11111
1-21110608—-12417 COVER | FAN 111
1-311105615—-00274 COVER ; BRACKET 2121212
1-41110515-00275 COVER ; BRACKET 1111
1-5|110515-00276 COVER ; BRACKET 1111
1-6|1105615—-00233 COVER ; BRACKET 313(3]3
1-71110515-00236 COVER ; BRACKET 1111
1-8| 430216-00295 JOINT ; COVER 11111
2106.01923-3110 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x12 2012012020
3|06.01913-7318 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y 1111
4106.01913-7317 | HEX. BOLT ASS'Y 1111
5|06.01283-7415 | BOLT ; HEX. 2121212
6]06.16731-2110 | WASHER ; SPRING 4141414
7106.01923-3114 | BOLT ASS'Y M8x22 4141414
8 65.90535-0003 NUT 313(3]3
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Q890-DV22-036/130913

Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(7)

@/3



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(7)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA
ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1
11400414-00336 AIR CLEANER ASS'Y 2121212
21 101552-00242 NIPPLE 2121212
3|67.16250—-6003 | INDICATOR ; SERVICE 2121212
41120202-00212 CLAMP 2121212

103



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(8)

Q890-DV22-038/130913

104



Fig.8900 ACCESSORIES(8)

DP180|DP180|DP180(DP180
S | LAS

Key No Part No Part Name 08|98 |95 (%% S/C|ICA

430213-00245 ELBOW ; EXHAUST
430213-00246 ELBOW ; EXHAUST

— —|0on00!
— —|0oMm00

NN
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Fig.9880 SPARE PART(1)

Q988-DV18-006/130913
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Fig.9880 SPARE PART(1)

Key No

Part No

Part Name

DP180
S

DV
18

18|S/C|ICA

—

65.12501-7038

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y

— |®@on00 !
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Fig.9880 SPARE PART(2)

Q988-DV22-003/130913
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Fig.9880 SPARE PART(2)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O

o|lo|jOo|O

GGG |G

o|o0(1/(1

8|9(0]|1

1165.06510—-5020B | CARTRIDGE ; OIL FILTER 2121212
2|65.12503-5016B | ELEMENT ; FUEL FILTER 2121212
3|65.29101-6164 | ELECTRIC WIRE ASS'Y 111
3-1]65.29101-6154 | WIRE ; ELECTRIC 1111
3-2165.29101-6159 | WIRE ; ELECTRIC 1111
4165.26810—7025 | CONNECTER ; OIL PRESSURE SENSOR 11111
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Fig.9880 SPARE PART(3)

Q988-DV22-012/130913
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Fig.9880 SPARE PART(3)

(Q'ty)
DP180(DP180|DP180{DP180
LBS | LAS | LBF | LAF
Key No Part No Part Name 38|78 |78 |78 [S/C|ICA

ojlo|jOo|O
o|lo|jOo|O
GGG |G
o|o0(1/(1
8|9(0]|1

11110910-01001 CAP ; RAIN 2121212

111






INDEX



Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
04.27415—-0313  8900(4) 11 06.01923—-3110  8900(6) 06.11063—8215 0660 15
8900(5) 11 06.01923—3111 1230 0810 1-7
04.27415-0413 8900(4) 4 06.01923—-3112 0910 17 0810 2—8
8900(5) 4 06.01923—-3114 8900(6) 7 2620 4
06.01013—-9124 0510 2 06.01923—-3115 0560 23 06.11250—2106 0660 18
06.01013—9129 0510 5 8900(2) 5 06.15010—2312 0550 7
06.01013—-9237 0550 4 8900(2) 9 06.15010—2313 0630 4
06.01014—-7225 1140 4 06.01923—-3117 0140 11 06.15061—0103 1140 5
06.01014—-9226 0560 7 0660 8 06.16044—-0208 0160 7
06.01283—-7111 0560 18 0940 14 06.16044—-0210 0150 5
06.01283—7113 0560 27 06.01923—-3118 0560 22 0560 19
06.01283—-7115 0150 4 0580 3 06.16110—0106 0440 2—2F
06.01283—-7235 0660 17 0580 4 06.16110—0107 0660 4
06.01283—-7415 8900(6) 5 06.01923—-3119 1250 6 0510 3
06.01283—-7517 0660 19 06.01923—-3120 0340 5 0510 7
06.01283—7520 1920 6 06.01923—-3122 0650 5 06.16731—2108 0550 6
06.01283—7720 1920 2 06.01923—-3124 0630 8 0560 8
06.01284—-7112 1130 2 06.01923—-3125 0340 4 0660 16
06.01284—-7223 0550 5 1250 7 2620 6
06.01284—7420 1910 2 06.01923—-3126 1910 12 06.16731—2110 1910 3
06.01494—-4316 0110 1-1G | 06.01923—-3129 0820 3 8900(6) 6
06.01494—-4507 0810 13 06.01923—3131 1230 24 06.16731—2111 0660 20
0810 18 06.01923—-3132 0820 4 0810 14
06.01494—-4517 0660 1-5 1250 0810 19
06.01913—-3113 0580 16 06.01923—-3133 1230 23 1920 7
06.01913-3114 0910 12 06.01923—-3223 1910 8 06.16731—-2113 1920 3
0910 22 06.01943—-3317 0810 11 06.22022—-1063 0110 1-9
06.01913—-3115 0580 14 0810 16 06.22022—-3061 0110 1-1BB
06.01913—-3116 0660 6 06.01953—-3318 1250 2 06.22022—-3065 0210 4
06.01913—-3121 0560 13 06.01953—-3320 0940 17 06.22022—-3563 0110 1-10
06.01913—-3122 0560 6 06.02091-0527 0660 3 06.22180—0804 0160 1-1
06.01913—-3124 0910 14 06.02096—-0412 0440 2—2E 06.29010—-0120 0420 1-6
06.01913—3128 0650 6 06.02106—0824 0260 06.29020—0125 0550 1-2
06.01913—-3215 0820 10 06.06175—8309 2620 06.29020—-0132 0650 1-5
06.01913—-3217 0910 27 06.06225—-0809 0660 14 0660 9—4
1920 4 06.06226—0808 0910 06.29020—-0152 0660 1-7
06.01913—-3220 0110 11 06.08023—-0207 0310 1-7 06.56011—-0301 1250 9-7
06.01913—3229 0660 1-8 06.08041—2203 0110 3 06.56180—0811 1250 9-14
0660 2 06.08062—-6208 0550 1-7 06.56190—0706 0110 4
06.01913—3318 0630 3 06.08090—0201 1250 9-13 0110 6
06.01913—7317  8900(6) 4 06.08092—-0204 0560 20 0160 4
06.01913-7318 8900(6) 3 06.08092—-2405 0140 14 0560 21
06.01914—-3215 0660 12 0650 1-9 0650 3
06.01914—-3218 0560 5 06.08092—-2407 1250 9—11 0910 18
4150 2 06.11063—2214 8900(2) 6 1110(1) 7
06.01923—-2912 1250 10 8900(2) 10 1110(1) 10
06.01923—-2917 1230 37—3 06.11063—8214 0580 17 1110(1) 13




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
06.56190—0706 1110(2) 7 101569—-00143 8900(4) 1-4 120122-00048 0630 9
1110(2) 10 101569—-00144 8900(5) 1-4 120122—-00049 0110 12
1110(2) 13 110401 —-00065 8900(2) 4 120122—-00050 0820 7
1230 30 8900(3) 3 120202-00211 8900(2) 13
1230 34 110401 —-00066 8900(2) 1 8900(3) 8
1230 36 8900(3) 1 120202—-00212 8900(7) 4
06.56190—0708 1250 12 110401 —-00067 8900(2) 2 120202—-00258 8900(2) 14
06.56190—0709 0650 1-8 8900(3) 2 8900(3) 9
06.56190—-0712 1230 3 110401—-00076 8900(2) 8 120305—00003 1910 9
06.56190—0713 0110 1-12 8900(3) 5 120305—00033 1910 10
0580 8 110403-00113 1910 1 120402-00412 1230 37-1
06.56190—0718 1250 9-12 110412—00076 0660 1 120402—-00413 1230 37-2
06.56190—0722 0550 1-8 110413—-00130 1250 3 120402—-00414 1230 27
06.56190—0726 0110 1-6 110417—00052 0660 11 1230 37
0180 7 110427—-00533 4150 1 120404—-00192 1920 5
0560 25 110443-00048 0810 10 120404-00196 1920 1
1110(1) 5 110443—-00049 0810 12 120703—00016 1230 17
1110(2) 5 110443—00050 0810 15 120703—00030 1230 11
06.56190—0728 0580 19 110443—-00051 0810 17 120703—00033 1230 12
0910 26 110508—12417 8900(6) 1-2 120703—00034 1230 19
06.56190—-0732 0110 1-8 110508—-15319 8900(6) 1 120808—-00736 0230 5
0110 8 110508—15320 8900(6) 1—1 120810—-00112 0560 17
0560 15 110515-00233 8900(6) 1-6 120816—00123 0140 3
06.56342—1208 0640 2 110515—00236 8900(6) 1-7 130205—-00305 2610 2
06.67020—-0112 8900(4) 12 110515—-00274 8900(6) 1-3 130205—00319 0660 10
8900(5) 12 110515-00275 8900(6) 1-4 130601 —-00042 0250 5
06.67020—0113 8900(4) 5 110515—-00276 8900(6) 1-5 130709—-00057 0660 1-1
8900(5) 5 110910—01001 9880(3) 1 130710—00070 0660 9
06.71010—-0213 1110(1) 9 110921-02081 8900(4) 1-3 130710—00071 0660 9-2
1110(2) 9 110921—-02082 8900(5) 1-3 130711—-00097 0260 1
1230 35 110928-00360 0910 15 140202—-00008 0110 1-1B
06.71024—-0107 1110(1) 11-2 110928—-00480 0940 12 140202—-00011 0110 1—1BA
1110(2) 11-2 110948—-00119 8900(4) 1-2 0110 1—-1CA
06.71024—-0108 1110(1) 11-4 110948—-00120 8900(5) 1-2 140202—-00020 0110 1-1C
1110(2) 11-4 110951 —-00805 1250 5 150102—-00667 0110 1
06.71030—-8113 1110(1) 11-3 110958-01844 8900(4) 1-7 150102—-00673 0110 1-1
1110(2) 11-3 110958—-01845 8900(4) 1-8 150102—-00676 0110 1—1A
06.71030—8114 1110(1) 11-5 110958—-01846 8900(5) 1-7 150105—00582 0910 1
1110(2) 11-5 110958—-01847 8900(5) 1-8 150105—00583 0910 2
06.78144—2204 1110(1) 6 110975-00007 0560 2 150107—00515 0210 1
1110(1) 12 120106—00412 1910 4 150113—-00400A 0310 1-1
1110(2) 6 120106—00507 0820 14 150113—00408A 0310 1
1110(2) 12 120106—00508 0820 13 150114—-00169 0140 1
1230 33 120106—00509 0820 15 150121-00107 0240 1
101552—-00242 8900(7) 2 120106—00548 0230 4 160402—-00013 0560 9
101552—-00287 1230 29 120122—-00043 0820 5 240102—00210 0810 3
101558—-00034 1910 7 120122—-00044 0820 6 240102—00212 0810 4




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
240102—00216A 0810 1-1 420204—-00419 1230 15 65.01201-0312C 0120 1
240102—-00219 0810 2—1 420204—00445 1230 14 65.01402—0020 0140 9
240102—-00242 0810 2—-2 420204—-00447 1230 14—1 65.01501—-5017E 0150 1
240102—00243 0810 1-2 420204—-00471 1230 25 65.01510—-0141 0140 2
240102—00288 0810 2 420204—-00472 1230 26 65.01510—0153A 0150 2
240102—00289 0810 1 420204—00479 1230 6 65.01601—-0007A 0160 1-2
240203—-00127 0820 1 420204—-00480 1230 6—1 65.01601—2016A 0160 1
240401-00140 0940 1 420208—-00399 1030 1 65.01601—-5070 0160 5
300516—00075 2620 1 420208—-00400 1030 2 65.01810—5011 0340
300611—00683A 1110(1) 420209—-00196 0940 5 65.01816—5003 1250 9-8
300611—00684A 1110(2) 420209—-00197 0940 15 65.01903—-0011 0140 10
300728—-00056 1230 38 420209—-00246 0820 11 65.01903A0200 0140 5
300728—00057 1230 28 420209—-00276 0940 8 65.01903A0201 0140 6
300901 —-00009 2610 1 420211—-00355 8900(4) 8 65.01905—-0032 0150 3
400215—-00032 8900(4) 1-5 8900(5) 8 65.02115—-0066 0210 3
400215—00033 8900(5) 1-5 420211—-00356 8900(4) 6 65.02130—0001 0210 2
400414—-00335 8900(2) 7 8900(5) 6 65.02130—0002 0230 2

8900(3) 4 420211—-00357 8900(4) 3 65.02201—-0049 0220 1
400414—-00336 8900(7) 1 8900(5) 3 65.02301—0303E 0230 1-1
400504—-00169 8900(2) 7-1 420214—00249 0910 8 65.02301—-5014C 0230 1
8900(3) 4-1 420214—00374 0910 10 65.02310—0073D 0230 1-2
400621—00018 0560 3 420217—-00227 0910 21 65.02405—0008 0240 1-2
400912—-00027 1110(1) 1 430201 —-00600 0580 20—1 65.02410—0200 0240 3
1110(2) 1 430201 —-00821 1230 5 65.02410—0320 0240 2
400921 —-00021 0650 1 430213—00245 8900(8) 1 65.02411—-0008 0240 1-3
401002—-00785 0120 2 430213—00246 8900(8) 65.02501—-0704 0250 1
401002—00786 0120 3 430215—-00779 0110 7 65.02503—-0158 0250 2
0120 4 430215—-00780 0560 11 65.02503—-0159 0250 3
401004—-00022 0250 * 430216—00295 8900(6) 1-8 65.02503—-0678 0250 4
401102—00033 0210 5 430228—-00012 1110(1) 11 65.03201—-1060 0310 1-2
401109-00124 1230 13 1110(2) 11 65.03203—-0184 0310 1-3
420101—00721 0180 430228—-00013 1110(1)  11—1 65.03203—-0242 0310 1-4
420101—-00722 0180 1110(2) 11-1 65.03401—-0077 0340 1
420101—-01068 8900(2) 12 440211—-00439 8900(4) 1 65.03401—-0081 0340 3
8900(3) 440211—-00440 8900(5) 1 65.03401—-5002 0340 2
420107—00301 0910 23 440211—-00451 8900(4) 1-1 65.03905—-0034 0340 6
420108—00111 0940 18 440211—-00452 8900(5) 1-—1 65.04101—-0367C 0410 2
420108—-00152 0940 9 460102—00028 0580 20—2 65.04101—-0375C 0410 1
420108—00158 0630 5 460102—00029 0580 20 65.04102—0083A 0410 3—1
420108—01165 0940 19 51.01804—7023 0180 1 65.04102—0084A 0410 3-2
420202—-00279 8900(4) 1-6 51.03901-0348 0310 5 65.04102—-6007 0410 3
420202—00280 8900(5) 1-6 51.93410-0073 0660 1-3 65.04103—-0074 0410 4
420204—00026 1110(1) 8 51.96501—-0295 1140 2 65.04104—0023 0410 7
1110(2) 8 51.96501-0322 1140 1 65.04200—6029A 0420 1
420204—00407 1230 31 65.01110—0070 0210 6 65.04201—-1003 0420 1-1A
420204—00409 1230 32 65.01110—0080 0210 7 65.04201—-5020 0420 1-1
420204—00417 1230 15—1 65.01111-6539 0210 8 65.04202—-5035 0420 1-4




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
65.04205—0021A 0420 1-2 65.06611—-0138 0660 5 65.90001-0129 0160 6
65.04301—-0079 0430 65.06901A0069 0640 3 65.90001—-0146A 0420 2
65.04302—0026 0430 2 65.06901A0074 0650 4 1140 3
65.04401—-0440 0440 2—1 65.06903B0010 0630 2 65.90001—-0155A 0810 8
65.04401—-6002A 0440 2 65.08203—0001A 0820 8 65.90001—-0156 0810 7
65.04401—-8008 0440 1 65.08212—0002 0940 3 65.90001—-0157 0810 1-4
65.04410—0018 0110 1-1E 65.08901—-0047 0810 6 0810 2—4
65.04410—0078 0110 1-1F 65.08901—-0060 0810 1-8 65.90002—0033 1250 9-6
65.04501—-0097 0440 2—2A 0810 2—3 65.90020—0065A 0140 4
65.04902—-0027 0410 8 65.08901—-0063 0910 6 65.90020—0091 0140 8
65.05100—6043A 0510 1 65.08902—-0078D 0820 2 65.90020—-0223 0140 7
65.05401—-5024 0510 4 65.08902A0057 0820 9 65.90020—-0268 0310 2
65.05406—0027 0510 4—1 0820 12 65.90020—0269 0310 3
65.05410—0006 0510 4— 65.09901—-0033 0910 3 65.90020—-0270 0310 4
65.05501—-7087 0550 65.09905—-0004 0940 16 65.90020—-0293B 0110 1-1D
65.05503-0043 0550 1-1 65.10101—7051 1010 1 65.90030—0001 0560 16
65.05510—-5020B 0550 2 65.10102—-6047 1010 1-1 65.90030—-0015 0220 2

9880(2) 1 65.10108—-0006 1010 2 65.90030—0024 0440 2—2C
65.05517—-0011 0550 1-5 65.11101—-7302 1110(1)  1-1 65.90030—0048A 0210 1-4
65.05518—-0005 0550 1-3 1110(2)  1-1 65.90201-0076 0910 4
65.05541—-0001 0550 1-4 65.11120—-5002 1230 9 65.90201—-0080 0810 1-8
65.05601—-7135 0560 1 65.11121—-0002A 0440 2—2B 0810 2—7
65.05604—-0012 0560 26 65.11300—6001B 0440 2—2 65.90302—0026 0650 1-10
65.05701—-5357 1110(1) 3 65.11301—-0018A 0440 2—2D 65.90302—-0041 0110 1-4

1110(2) 3 65.11301—-0115A 1130 1 65.90310—-0119 0510 4-4
65.05701—-5815 0580 10 65.11501—-7006C 1110(1) 1-2 65.90310—-0129 1110(1) 1-3
65.05701—-5816 0580 11 1110(2) 1-2 1110(2) 1-3
65.05740—0093 0580 15 65.12301—-5143 1230 10 65.90310—0131 0110 1-11
65.05801—-5214 0580 1 65.12501—-7036 1250 9 0580 9
65.05806—0029 0580 7 65.12501—-7038 9880(1) 1 65.90310—-0133 0560 24
65.05806—-6085 0580 6 65.12501—-7095A 1250 1 65.90310—-0134 0110 1-=7
65.05901A0080 0550 3 65.12502—-0005 1250 9—4 0110 9
65.05902A0038 0560 10 65.12503—5016B 9880(2) 2 0560 14
65.05903—-0030 0560 12 65.12503—-5019 1250 9-3 65.90310—-0135 0110 5
65.05903A0006 0510 6 65.12504—-0011 1250 9—1 65.90310—0149A 0110 1-5
65.05904A0093 0580 2 65.12506—0011 1250 9-5 0580 21
65.06301—-0158 0630 1 65.12506—-0012 1250 9-9 65.90310—-0150 1250 11
65.06301—-0368 0630 7 65.12510—0006 1250 9-2 65.90441—-0061 1910 6
65.06402—0006 0640 1 65.15211-5008 8900(1) 1 65.90501—-0049 0420 1-3
65.06501—0082A 0650 1-1 65.15901—-0010 8900(1) 2 65.90535-0001 0910 5
65.06503—-0174 0650 1-6 65.26810—7025  9880(2) 4 65.90535—-0003 0940 13
65.06506—6001A 0650 1-3 65.27103—7002D 0140 13 1030 3
65.06512—0017A 0650 1-7 65.27405—-5005 0110 14 8900(2) 3
65.06520—6007 0650 1-2 65.27441—-7009 0550 8 8900(6) 8
65.06601—5048 0660 7 65.29101—-6154 9880(2) 3—1 65.90535—-0005 1910 5
65.06602—0004 0660 1-2 65.29101-6159 9880(2) 3-— 2620 3
65.06603—0004 0660 1-4 65.29101—-6164 9880(2) 3 65.90701—-0054 0810 1-6




Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No Part No Fig. No Find No
65.90701—-0054 0810 2—6 65.97401—-0110A 1230 6—2
65.90701-0103 0410 5 65.97401—-0178 1230 14-2
65.90701—-0104 0410 6 1230 15-2
65.90701—-0136B 0420 1-5 65.97401—-0397 0940 11
65.90710—0253 0660 1-6 65.97401—-6040 8900(4) 2
65.90720—-0024 1130 3 8900(5) 2
65.90801—-0013 0810 1-5 65.97440—0006 0180

0810 2—5 65.97440—-0103 0910 24
65.90815—-0022A 0250 6 65.97440—5005 0630
65.91301-0071 0110 1-1CB 0940 10
65.91303—-0005 0230 3 65.97450—5001A 0940
65.91605—0013 0110 15 65.97450—5006 0940
65.91606—0037 0110 1-3 65.97480—0422 0580 12
0310 1-6 65.97601—-0102 0510 4-3
65.91606—0039 0110 1-2 65.98103—-0027 1230 16
65.91606—0041 0310 1-5 65.98130—-0088 1250 9-10
65.91701—-0086 0910 13 65.98130—0151 1110(1) 4
1250 4 1110(2) 4
65.91701-0121 1230 22 65.98130—-0226 0550 1-6
65.91701-0184 1230 21 65.98131—-0060 0650 2
65.91701-0216 1910 11 65.98131—-0071 0910 25
65.91701-0274 0110 2 65.98131—-0072 0180 6
65.91701—0541 0810 9 65.98131—-0105 1230 2
65.93020—1011 0420 1-1B 65.98150—0051 0160 3
65.93410—-0087 0650 1—4 65.98150—0071 0910 19
0660 9-3 65.98701—-0005 0810 5
65.95840—0076 0660 9—1 65.98701—0006 1010 4
65.95840—0079 0660 13 65.98701—0065 1010 3
65.96301—-0573 8900(4) 13 65.99710—5003 0260 2
8900(5) 13 66.27435—6008 0110 13
65.96340—-5037 1230 4 67.06901A0001 8900(4) 7
65.96340—5061 1230 1 8900(5) 7
65.96401—-0007 0140 12 67.16250—6003 8900(2) 11
65.96501—-0032B 0180 8900(3) 6
65.96501—-0075 0940 8900(7) 3
65.96501—-0420 0940 800108—-00159 0580 5
65.96507—0001 1230 18
1230 20
65.96507—0043 1230 8
65.96601—-0046B 0910 11
65.96601—-0054 0110 10
65.96601—0055 0580 18
65.96601—0067 0910 20
65.96601—-0221B 0560
65.96601A0237 0160
65.97401—-0110A 0910

0910 16
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CHASEAA ... 051)816-5411~2
SABON BNNT HES 193-14

SMLAN BAXT MEZ57HZ 43

43, Seojeon—ro 57beon—gil, Busanjin—gu, Busan

e S 053)353-8634
OFZAA O M HIMS 14884

PN M HEE 64

64, Paldal-ro, Seo—gu, Daegu

CHESIAMAL ... 053)254-5724
HFEIAN T 57 a3 91 -2HX LI 13

HRYYA 57 242202 82 (YUY 15

82, Dalseong—ro 22—gil, Jung—gu, Daegu

F | . 054)247-4400

dY8 TN 57 SHIH122-1HE|

0

I T

SMF MMM .......... 032)822-2840 / 011-1707-2840
d71= NEAl UHS 600

dJl= NaA 8722 15

15, Yongburi—gil, Siheung—si, Gyeonggi—do

LMMAL e 032)581-5658
oIF M 74EES 560-10

OIF M7 7HE 2 381 29

29, Gajeong—ro, 38beon—gil, Seo—gu, Incheon






